
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 Filip Zientala St Richards 27.91

Lane 3 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 27.04

Lane 4 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 24.87

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Huxley Kinch (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 29.34

Lane 1 Arthur Payne St Stephen's 31.70

Lane 2 Aidan Haughan Holy Trinity 29.97

Lane 3 Peter Hill-Kelly St. Edmunds 26.37

Lane 4 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 28.32

Lane 5 Milo Murray Lowther Disq start

Lane 6 Jean-Valentine Davies St Osmund's 32.65

Lane 1 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 26.88

Lane 2 Alex Nelson St Elizabeths 27.94

Lane 3 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 22.69

Lane 4 Alec Holden The Queen's 29.00

Lane 5 Noel Yonas St Mary Magdalen's 36.94

Lane 6 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 25.97

 LANE

1 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 22.69 3

2 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 24.87 4

3 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 25.97 2

4 Peter Hill-Kelly St. Edmunds 26.37 5

5 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 26.88 1

6 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 27.04 6

7 Filip Zientala St Richards 27.91

8 Alex Nelson St Elizabeths 27.94

9 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 28.32

10 Alec Holden The Queen's 29.00

11 Aidan Haughan Holy Trinity 29.97

12 Arthur Payne St Stephen's 31.70

13 Jean-Valentine Davies St Osmund's 32.65

14 Noel Yonas St Mary Magdalen's 36.94

15 Milo Murray Lowther Disq start

16 Huxley Kinch (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 29.34

17 Thomson House

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Ellis Niles Bishop Perrin 1

2 Harry Axiom Orleans Primary 2

3 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 3

4 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 4

5 Peter Hill-Kelly St. Edmunds 5

6 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 Mia Collier St Richards 29.13

Lane 3 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Primary 24.12

Lane 4 Lola Bowers Meadlands 34.35

Lane 5 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 24.40

Lane 6 Scarlett Nicol (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 27.34

Lane 1 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 24.59

Lane 2 Ffion Hardy Holy Trinity 26.03

Lane 3 Maia James Onobanjo St. Edmunds 26.15

Lane 4 Lily Stidwill The Russell 27.35

Lane 5 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 24.27

Lane 6 Thalia Wyers St Osmund's 22.31

Lane 1 Lia Hughes Bishop Perrin 28.14

Lane 2 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 23.78

Lane 3 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 24.85

Lane 4 Zoe Down The Queen's 25.12

Lane 5 Lavina Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 29.00

Lane 6 Georgina Lintott Orleans Primary 28.60

 LANE

1 Thalia Wyers St Osmund's 22.31 3

2 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 23.78 4

3 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Primary 24.12 2

4 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 24.27 5

5 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 24.40 1

6 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 24.59 6

7 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 24.85

8 Zoe Down The Queen's 25.12

9 Ffion Hardy Holy Trinity 26.03

10 Maia James Onobanjo St. Edmunds 26.15

11 Lily Stidwill The Russell 27.35

12 Lia Hughes Bishop Perrin 28.14

13 Georgina Lintott Orleans Primary 28.60

14 Lavina Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 29.00

15 Mia Collier St Richards 29.13

16 Lola Bowers Meadlands 34.35

17 Scarlett Nicol (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 27.34

18 Thomson House

LANE LANE

1 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside 1

2 Sabrina Ouadah Darell Primary 2

3 Thalia Wyers St Osmund's 3

4 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 4

5 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 5

6 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nyill Ikram Thomson House 33.12

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary

Lane 4 Tom Richards Meadlands 34.16

Lane 5 Theodore Bull Kew Riverside 31.90

Lane 6 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds 24.50

Lane 1 Ryan O'Neil St Stephen's 33.36

Lane 2 Dylan Buttle Holy Trinity 33.35

Lane 3 Samuel Yanez Aquilar St. Edmunds 32.60

Lane 4 Freddie Stidwill The Russell 28.12

Lane 5 Kit McChesney Lowther 32.41

Lane 6 Kai Wyers St Osmund's 35.91

Lane 1 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin 28.39

Lane 2 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 26.22

Lane 3 Jamie Allis Sacred Heart Disq start

Lane 4 Jamie Simpson The Queen's 29.31

Lane 5 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's 29.08

Lane 6 Sebastian Woodley Orleans Primary 35.13

 LANE

1 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds 24.50 3

2 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 26.22 4

3 Freddie Stidwill The Russell 28.12 2

4 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin 28.39 5

5 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's 29.08 1

6 Jamie Simpson The Queen's 29.31 6

7 Theodore Bull Kew Riverside 31.90

8 Kit McChesney Lowther 32.41

9 Samuel Yanez Aquilar St. Edmunds 32.60

10 Nyill Ikram Thomson House 33.12

11 Dylan Buttle Holy Trinity 33.35

12 Ryan O'Neil St Stephen's 33.36

13 Tom Richards Meadlands 34.16

14 Sebastian Woodley Orleans Primary 35.13

15 Kai Wyers St Osmund's 35.91

16 Jamie Allis Sacred Heart Disq start

17 St Richards 

18 Darell Primary

LANE LANE

1 Rudy Winstanley St Mary Magdalen's 1

2 Freddie Stidwill The Russell 2

3 Milo Ketteringham St Richard Reynolds 3

4 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 4

5 Samuel Nagy Bishop Perrin 5

6 Jamie Simpson The Queen's 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 4  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Millie Turnbull Thomson House 30.73

Lane 2 Hannah Boroujerdi St Richards 45.55

Lane 3 Isla Clifton Darell Primary 34.47

Lane 4 Agatha Tolhurst Meadlands 32.96

Lane 5 Emily Parker Kew Riverside 40.45

Lane 6 Olivia Swiderska St Richard Reynolds 32.19

Lane 1 Isla Jenkins St Stephen's 31.06

Lane 2 Mia Regazzoni Holy Trinity 31.59

Lane 3 Emily McCarthy St. Edmunds Disq start

Lane 4 Abigail Shaw The Russell 41.63

Lane 5 Lea Suckova Lowther 32.59

Lane 6 Pola Miaowski St Osmund's 31.72

Lane 1 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin 31.01

Lane 2 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths 25.54

Lane 3 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart 32.22

Lane 4 Evia Bliss The Queen's 28.50

Lane 5 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's 34.18

Lane 6 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 24.75

 LANE

1 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 24.75 3

2 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths 25.54 4

3 Evia Bliss The Queen's 28.50 2

4 Millie Turnbull Thomson House 30.73 5

5 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin 31.01 1

6 Isla Jenkins St Stephen's 31.06 6

7 Mia Regazzoni Holy Trinity 31.59

8 Pola Miaowski St Osmund's 31.72

9 Olivia Swiderska St Richard Reynolds 32.19

10 Jasmine Gilkes Sacred Heart 32.22

11 Lea Suckova Lowther 32.59

12 Agatha Tolhurst Meadlands 32.96

13 Gabriella Grech St Mary Magdalen's 34.18

14 Isla Clifton Darell Primary 34.47

15 Emily Parker Kew Riverside 40.45

16 Abigail Shaw The Russell 41.63

17 Hannah Boroujerdi St Richards 45.55

18 Emily McCarthy St. Edmunds Disq start

LANE LANE

1 Jessica Woodall Bishop Perrin 1

2 Evia Bliss The Queen's 2

3 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 3

4 Alex Andrews St Elizabeths 4

5 Millie Turnbull Thomson House 5

6 Isla Jenkins St Stephen's 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Meadlands 3.08.97

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Richard Reynolds (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 3.01.97

Lane 1 St Stephen's St Stephen's 3.08.82

Lane 2 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 3.08.27

Lane 3 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 3.13.75

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 3.04.88

Lane 5 Lowther Lowther 3.05.98

Lane 6 St Osmund's (TO) St Osmund's TO Disq 

Lane 1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.02.33

Lane 2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths Disq 

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq 

Lane 4 The Queen's The Queen's 2.51.81

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 3.13.56

Lane 6 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 3.03.81

 LANE

1 The Queen's The Queen's 2.51.81 3

2 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 3.02.33 4

3 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 3.03.81 2

4 The Russell The Russell 3.04.88 5

5 Lowther Lowther 3.05.98 1

6 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 3.08.27 6

7 St Stephen's St Stephen's 3.08.82

8 Meadlands Meadlands 3.08.97

9 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 3.13.56

10 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 3.13.75

11 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths Disq 

12 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Disq 

13 St Richard Reynolds (TO) St Richard Reynolds TO 3.01.97

14 St Osmund's (TO) St Osmund's TO Disq 

15 Thomson House

16 St Richards 

17 Darell Primary

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Lowther Lowther 1

2 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2

3 The Queen's The Queen's 3

4 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 4

5 The Russell The Russell 5

6 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Quinn Loubser Thomson House 37.91

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Flynn Murray Darell Primary 45.78

Lane 4 Meadlands 

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Victor Mundow St Richard Reynolds 43.04

Lane 1 Arthur Cradock St Stephen's 38.95

Lane 2 Zac Dawson Holy Trinity 33.14

Lane 3 Alexander Baglaj St. Edmunds 34.10

Lane 4 Arthur Male The Russell 41.15

Lane 5 Lowther 

Lane 6 Sebastian Bradley St Osmund's 53.93

Lane 1 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin 31.37

Lane 2 Eion Lanigan St Elizabeths Disq start

Lane 3 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart 38.47

Lane 4 Theo Kistruck The Queen's 30.06

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's 

Lane 6 Giacomo Fusato Orleans Primary 37.57

 LANE

1 Theo Kistruck The Queen's 30.06 3

2 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin 31.37 4

3 Zac Dawson Holy Trinity 33.14 2

4 Alexander Baglaj St. Edmunds 34.10 5

5 Giacomo Fusato Orleans Primary 37.57 1

6 Quinn Loubser Thomson House 37.91 6

7 Xain Greaves Sacred Heart 38.47

8 Arthur Cradock St Stephen's 38.95

9 Arthur Male The Russell 41.15

10 Victor Mundow St Richard Reynolds 43.04

11 Flynn Murray Darell Primary 45.78

12 Sebastian Bradley St Osmund's 53.93

13 Eion Lanigan St Elizabeths Disq start

14 St Richards 

15 Meadlands 

16 Kew Riverside

17 Lowther 

18 St Mary Magdalen's 

LANE LANE

1 Giacomo Fusato Orleans Primary 1

2 Zac Dawson Holy Trinity 2

3 Theo Kistruck The Queen's 3

4 Zak Weaver Bishop Perrin 4

5 Alexander Baglaj St. Edmunds 5

6 Quinn Loubser Thomson House 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Felicity Gill Thomson House 33.05

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary

Lane 4 Lia Casolin Meadlands 45.13

Lane 5 Sarah El-Khatlb Kew Riverside 46.20

Lane 6 Lucy Ball St Richard Reynolds 47.22

Lane 1 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's 32.78

Lane 2 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity 37.96

Lane 3 St. Edmunds

Lane 4 Eve Archer The Russell 37.78

Lane 5 Lexie Macias Lowther 41.14

Lane 6 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's 35.96

Lane 1 Francesca James Bishop Perrin 32.86

Lane 2 Maya Lepine St Elizabeths 40.97

Lane 3 Hannah Sacred Heart 41.34

Lane 4 Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 30.69

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's 

Lane 6 Lal Kir Orleans Primary 42.10

 LANE

1 Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 30.69 3

2 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's 32.78 4

3 Francesca James Bishop Perrin 32.86 2

4 Felicity Gill Thomson House 33.05 5

5 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's 35.96 1

6 Eve Archer The Russell 37.78 6

7 Lois Haughan Holy Trinity 37.96

8 Maya Lepine St Elizabeths 40.97

9 Lexie Macias Lowther 41.14

10 Hannah Sacred Heart 41.34

11 Lal Kir Orleans Primary 42.10

12 Lia Casolin Meadlands 45.13

13 Sarah El-Khatlb Kew Riverside 46.20

14 Lucy Ball St Richard Reynolds 47.22

15 St Richards 

16 Darell Primary

17 St. Edmunds

18 St Mary Magdalen's 

LANE LANE

1 Malena Sievers Mayo St Osmund's 1

2 Francesca James Bishop Perrin 2

3 Cecilia Gradillas The Queen's 3

4 Charlotte Halliwell St Stephen's 4

5 Felicity Gill Thomson House 5

6 Eve Archer The Russell 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary

Lane 4 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 27.81

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Harrison Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Disq start

Lane 1 St Stephen's 

Lane 2 Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 23.80

Lane 3 St. Edmunds

Lane 4 George Archer The Russell 34.34

Lane 5 Thomas Prance Lowther 33.25

Lane 6 Nate Gurr St Osmund's Disq finish

Lane 1 Max Dixon Bishop Perrin 44.60

Lane 2 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 34.12

Lane 3 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 27.44

Lane 4 Ethan Human The Queen's 28.59

Lane 5 Tonatiuh Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 45.59

Lane 6 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary Disq start

 LANE

1 Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 23.80 3

2 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 27.44 4

3 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 27.81 2

4 Ethan Human The Queen's 28.59 5

5 Thomas Prance Lowther 33.25 1

6 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 34.12 6

7 George Archer The Russell 34.34

8 Max Dixon Bishop Perrin 44.60

9 Tonatiuh Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 45.59

10 Nate Gurr St Osmund's Disq finish

11 Harrison Ibbs St Richard Reynolds Disq start

12 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary Disq start

13 Thomson House

14 St Richards 

15 Darell Primary

16 Kew Riverside

17 St Stephen's 

18 St. Edmunds

LANE LANE

1 Thomas Prance Lowther 1

2 Fabio Gohar Meadlands 2

3 Max Stafford Davies Holy Trinity 3

4 Leo Walton Sacred Heart 4

5 Ethan Human The Queen's 5

6 Arturo Pagni St Elizabeths 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell Primary 26.56

Lane 4 Emma Phillips Meadlands 28.72

Lane 5 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside Disq start

Lane 6 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds 32.62

Lane 1 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 28.60

Lane 2 Mia Hardy Holy Trinity 31.43

Lane 3 St. Edmunds

Lane 4 Eve Archer The Russell 45.97

Lane 5 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 26.11

Lane 6 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's Disq finish

Lane 1 Louise Lywood Bishop Perrin 38.09

Lane 2 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 29.88

Lane 3 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 35.88

Lane 4 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 25.00

Lane 5 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 38.64

Lane 6 Katherine Maun Orleans Primary 33.50

 LANE

1 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 25.00 3

2 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 26.11 4

3 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell Primary 26.56 2

4 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 28.60 5

5 Emma Phillips Meadlands 28.72 1

6 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 29.88 6

7 Mia Hardy Holy Trinity 31.43

8 Scarlett Nicol St Richard Reynolds 32.62

9 Katherine Maun Orleans Primary 33.50

10 Niamh Peacock Sacred Heart 35.88

11 Louise Lywood Bishop Perrin 38.09

12 Lavinia Hopkins St Mary Magdalen's 38.64

13 Eve Archer The Russell 45.97

14 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's Disq finish

15 Maia Massaro Kew Riverside Disq start

16 Thomson House

17 St Richards 

18 St. Edmunds

LANE LANE

1 Emma Phillips Meadlands 1

2 Isabella D'Amato Rao Darell Primary 2

3 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 3

4 Olympia Henningsson Lowther 4

5 Georgia Hawes St Stephen's 5

6 Molly Andrews St Elizabeths 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 37.94

Lane 4 Harry Rust Meadlands 43.84

Lane 5 Noah Nussbaum Kew Riverside Disq start

Lane 6 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 32.57

Lane 1 Tom Boardman St Stephen's Disq stroke

Lane 2 Charlie Evans Holy Trinity 32.89

Lane 3 Jack O'Sullivan St. Edmunds 38.38

Lane 4 George Archer The Russell 36.16

Lane 5 Milo Murray Lowther Disq start

Lane 6 Romy Yousefi St Osmund's 44.91

Lane 1 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 49.75

Lane 2 Felix Landricombe St Elizabeths 38.54

Lane 3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 28.31

Lane 4 Alec Holden The Queen's Disq stroke

Lane 5 Tyler Wanjiru St Mary Magdalen's Disq stroke

Lane 6 Danny O'Neill Orleans Primary 39.75

 LANE

1 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 28.31 3

2 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 32.57 4

3 Charlie Evans Holy Trinity 32.89 2

4 George Archer The Russell 36.16 5

5 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 37.94 1

6 Jack O'Sullivan St. Edmunds 38.38 6

7 Felix Landricombe St Elizabeths 38.54

8 Danny O'Neill Orleans Primary 39.75

9 Harry Rust Meadlands 43.84

10 Romy Yousefi St Osmund's 44.91

11 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 49.75

12 Noah Nussbaum Kew Riverside Disq start

13 Milo Murray Lowther Disq start

14 Tom Boardman St Stephen's Disq stroke

15 Alec Holden The Queen's Disq stroke

16 Tyler Wanjiru St Mary Magdalen's Disq stroke

17 Thomson House

18 St Richards 

LANE LANE

1 Tolga Hisarkaya Darell Primary 1

2 Charlie Evans Holy Trinity 2

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 3

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 4

5 George Archer The Russell 5

6 Jack O'Sullivan St. Edmunds 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 Mia Collier St Richards Disq stroke

Lane 3 Kaila Murray Darell Primary 38.53

Lane 4 Emma Phillips Meadlands 33.78

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds 39.47

Lane 1 Elif Sensu St Stephen's 33.90

Lane 2 Tilly Allen Holy Trinity 39.86

Lane 3 Jagoda Gruzlewska St. Edmunds 36.34

Lane 4 Olivia Szyda The Russell 35.93

Lane 5 Adelaide Prance Lowther 38.78

Lane 6 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's 31.88

Lane 1 Natalie Thompson Bishop Perrin 38.94

Lane 2 Irene Pagni St Elizabeths 32.01

Lane 3 Rebecca Sacred Heart 35.22

Lane 4 Zoe Down The Queen's 36.10

Lane 5 Maya Paliga St Mary Magdalen's Disq finish

Lane 6 Chloe Edwards Orleans Primary 37.25

 LANE

1 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's 31.88 3

2 Irene Pagni St Elizabeths 32.01 4

3 Emma Phillips Meadlands 33.78 2

4 Elif Sensu St Stephen's 33.90 5

5 Rebecca Sacred Heart 35.22 1

6 Olivia Szyda The Russell 35.93 6

7 Zoe Down The Queen's 36.10

8 Jagoda Gruzlewska St. Edmunds 36.34

9 Chloe Edwards Orleans Primary 37.25

10 Kaila Murray Darell Primary 38.53

11 Adelaide Prance Lowther 38.78

12 Natalie Thompson Bishop Perrin 38.94

13 Maisie Marsden St Richard Reynolds 39.47

14 Tilly Allen Holy Trinity 39.86

15 Maya Paliga St Mary Magdalen's Disq finish

16 Mia Collier St Richards Disq stroke

17 Thomson House

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Rebecca Sacred Heart 1

2 Emma Phillips Meadlands 2

3 Danni Sullivan St Osmund's 3

4 Irene Pagni St Elizabeths 4

5 Elif Sensu St Stephen's 5

6 Olivia Szyda The Russell 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 Filip Zientala St Richards 32.65

Lane 3 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary 31.94

Lane 4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 32.87

Lane 5 Joshua Palsloa Kew Riverside 46.43

Lane 6 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds 33.08

Lane 1 Arthur Payne St Stephen's 35.87

Lane 2 William Fitzgerald Holy Trinity 33.51

Lane 3 Peter Hill Kelly St. Edmunds 34.37

Lane 4 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 31.44

Lane 5 Thomas Prance Lowther 29.88

Lane 6 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's 33.53

Lane 1 Olivier Makowski Bishop Perrin 42.34

Lane 2 Lucas Melo Foxton St Elizabeths 35.51

Lane 3 Adam Hartzenburg Sacred Heart 30.34

Lane 4 Joe Oliver The Queen's 32.25

Lane 5 Tonatiuh Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 36.52

Lane 6 Alp Barut Orleans Primary 34.46

 LANE

1 Thomas Prance Lowther 29.88 3

2 Adam Hartzenburg Sacred Heart 30.34 4

3 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 31.44 2

4 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary 31.94 5

5 Joe Oliver The Queen's 32.25 1

6 Filip Zientala St Richards 32.65 6

7 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 32.87

8 Len Mundow St Richard Reynolds 33.08

9 William Fitzgerald Holy Trinity 33.51

10 Stefan Ilic St Osmund's 33.53

11 Peter Hill Kelly St. Edmunds 34.37

12 Alp Barut Orleans Primary 34.46

13 Lucas Melo Foxton St Elizabeths 35.51

14 Arthur Payne St Stephen's 35.87

15 Tonatiuh Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 36.52

16 Olivier Makowski Bishop Perrin 42.34

17 Joshua Palsloa Kew Riverside 46.43

18 Thomson House

LANE LANE

1 Joe Oliver The Queen's 1

2 Freddy Jonsson The Russell 2

3 Thomas Prance Lowther 3

4 Adam Hartzenburg Sacred Heart 4

5 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary 5

6 Filip Zientala St Richards 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 Nicole Tahir St Richards Disq start

Lane 3 Leona Omardonir Darell Primary 36.87

Lane 4 Sophia Montengro Meadlands 34.19

Lane 5 Zora Uikvich Kew Riverside Disq finish

Lane 6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 30.40

Lane 1 Lara Easton St Stephen's 28.88  

Lane 2 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 30.15  

Lane 3 Maia James Onabanjo St. Edmunds 29.71  

Lane 4 Lois Maguire The Russell 33.87  

Lane 5 Jaeger Macias Lowther 35.23  

Lane 6 Hannah Corcoran St Osmund's 31.03  

Lane 1 Eve Storey Bishop Perrin 35.31

Lane 2 Rea Cosgrove St Elizabeths 31.71

Lane 3 Eleanor McCue Sacred Heart 33.38

Lane 4 Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 28.87

Lane 5 Sadhbh Fahy St Mary Magdalen's 35.64

Lane 6 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 30.25

 LANE

1 Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 28.87 3

2 Lara Easton St Stephen's 28.88 4

3 Maia James Onabanjo St. Edmunds 29.71 2

4 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 30.15 5

5 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 30.25 1

6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 30.40 6

7 Hannah Corcoran St Osmund's 31.03

8 Rea Cosgrove St Elizabeths 31.71

9 Eleanor McCue Sacred Heart 33.38

10 Lois Maguire The Russell 33.87

11 Sophia Montengro Meadlands 34.19

12 Jaeger Macias Lowther 35.23

13 Eve Storey Bishop Perrin 35.31

14 Sadhbh Fahy St Mary Magdalen's 35.64

15 Leona Omarsonir Darell Primary 36.87

16 Zora Uikvich Kew Riverside Disq finish

17 Nicole Tahir St Richards Disq start

18 Thomson House

LANE LANE

1 Kyla Holt Orleans Primary 1

2 Maia James Onabanjo St. Edmunds 2

3 Taylor Van Tonder The Queen's 3

4 Lara Easton St Stephen's 4

5 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 5

6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 6

SMALL SCHOOLS HEATS 2019

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomas Bodley Thomson House 27.38

Lane 2 Gabriel Shaw St Richards 28.73

Lane 3 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary 28.91

Lane 4 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 24.72

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 24.03

Lane 1 Tom Boardman St Stephen's 28.74

Lane 2 Alexander Lidblom Holy Trinity 32.66

Lane 3 Lewis Calyan St. Edmunds Disq start

Lane 4 Benn Povey The Russell 30.15

Lane 5 Alvaro Martinez Lowther 26.84

Lane 6 Nate Gurr St Osmund's 26.81

Lane 1 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 32.38

Lane 2 Ethan Mwale Sala St Elizabeths 33.23

Lane 3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 23.22

Lane 4 Ethan Human The Queen's 26.09

Lane 5 William Beale St Mary Magdalen's 33.38

Lane 6 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary 25.60

 LANE

1 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 23.22 3

2 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 24.03 4

3 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 24.72 2

4 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary 25.60 5

5 Ethan Human The Queen's 26.09 1

6 Nate Gurr St Osmund's 26.81 6

7 Alvaro Martinez Lowther 26.84

8 Thomas Bodley Thomson House 27.38

9 Gabriel Shaw St Richards 28.73

10 Tom Boardman St Stephen's 28.74

11 Patryk Koczkodaj Darell Primary 28.91

12 Benn Povey The Russell 30.15

13 Joseph Elliot Bishop Perrin 32.38

14 Alexander Lidblom Holy Trinity 32.66

15 Ethan Mwale Sala St Elizabeths 33.23

16 William Beale St Mary Magdalen's 33.38

17 Lewis Calyan St. Edmunds Disq start

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Ethan Human The Queen's 1

2 Lucas Galant-Draysey Meadlands 2

3 Arthur Greenwalker Sacred Heart 3

4 Liam Jeffers St Richard Reynolds 4

5 Oliver Fitton Orleans Primary 5

6 Nate Gurr St Osmund's 6
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Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House 28.95

Lane 2 Neve Rugette St Richards 27.81

Lane 3 Sophie Brown Darell Primary 27.71

Lane 4 Leyla Anjum-Smith Meadlands 34.75

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 26.93

Lane 1 Lara Easton St Stephen's 24.25

Lane 2 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity 23.67

Lane 3 Josephine Hobbs St. Edmunds 33.47

Lane 4 Olivia Szyda The Russell 25.65

Lane 5 Greta Smith Lowther 31.98

Lane 6 Elena Jodelko St Osmund's Disq start

Lane 1 June Daniel-Lledo Bishop Perrin 29.33

Lane 2 Josephine Bozzetto St Elizabeths 26.04

Lane 3 Zuzanna Sroka Sacred Heart 32.53

Lane 4 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 24.22

Lane 5 Talia Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 30.57

Lane 6 Chloe Edwards Orleans Primary 27.03

 LANE

1 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity 23.67 3

2 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 24.22 4

3 Lara Easton St Stephen's 24.25 2

4 Olivia Szyda The Russell 25.65 5

5 Josephine Bozzetto St Elizabeths 26.04 1

6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 26.93 6

7 Chloe Edwards Orleans Primary 27.03

8 Sophie Brown Darell Primary 27.71

9 Neve Rugette St Richards 27.81

10 Kaitlyn Bradley Thomson House 28.95

11 June Daniel-Lledo Bishop Perrin 29.33

12 Talia Fiorini St Mary Magdalen's 30.57

13 Greta Smith Lowther 31.98

14 Zuzanna Sroka Sacred Heart 32.53

15 Josephine Hobbs St. Edmunds 33.47

16 Leyla Anjum-Smith Meadlands 34.75

17 Elena Jodelko St Osmund's Disq start

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Josephine Bozzetto St Elizabeths 1

2 Lara Easton St Stephen's 2

3 Zoe Lennon Holy Trinity 3

4 Ines Gradillas The Queen's 4

5 Olivia Szyda The Russell 5

6 Anna Calder St Richard Reynolds 6
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Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary Darell Primary 2.06.41

Lane 4 Meadlands Meadlands Disq 

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.41.03

Lane 1 St Stephen's 

Lane 2 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq start

Lane 3 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 1.52.84

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 1.40.75

Lane 5 Lowther Lowther 1.33.13

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.54.47

Lane 1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.56.36

Lane 2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.49.49

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.27.53

Lane 4 The Queen's The Queen's Disq stroke

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2.00.82

Lane 6 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1.47.53

 LANE

1 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.27.53 3

2 Lowther Lowther 1.33.13 4

3 The Russell The Russell 1.40.75 2

4 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.41.03 5

5 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1.47.53 1

6 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.49.49 6

7 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 1.52.84

8 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.54.47

9 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.56.36

10 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2.00.82

11 Darell Primary Darell Primary 2.06.41

12 Meadlands Meadlands Disq 

13 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq start

14 The Queen's The Queen's Disq stroke

15 Thomson House

16 St Richards 

17 Kew Riverside

18 St Stephen's 

LANE LANE

1 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1

2 The Russell The Russell 2

3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 3

4 Lowther Lowther 4

5 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 5

6 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 6
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Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards 

Lane 3 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.55.00

Lane 4 Meadlands Meadlands Disq stroke

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.45.84

Lane 1 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.31.70

Lane 2 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.39.18

Lane 3 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 1.40.56

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 1.48.06

Lane 5 Lowther Lowther 1.45.23

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.29.19

Lane 1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.52.90

Lane 2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.36.98

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.36.19

Lane 4 The Queen's The Queen's 1.33.81

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq stroke

Lane 6 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1.55.28

 LANE

1 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.29.19 3

2 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.31.70 4

3 The Queen's The Queen's 1.33.81 2

4 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.36.19 5

5 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.36.98 1

6 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.39.18 6

7 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 1.40.56

8 Lowther Lowther 1.45.23

9 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 1.45.84

10 The Russell The Russell 1.48.06

11 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 1.52.90

12 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.55.00

13 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1.55.28

14 Meadlands Meadlands Disq stroke

15 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq stroke

16 Thomson House

17 St Richards 

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1

2 The Queen's The Queen's 2

3 St Osmund's St Osmund's 3

4 St Stephen's St Stephen's 4

5 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 5

6 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 6
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Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards St Richards 2.00.03

Lane 3 Darell Primary

Lane 4 Meadlands Meadlands 2.12.93

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.12.94

Lane 1 St Stephen's 

Lane 2 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 2.19.15

Lane 3 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds Disq 

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 2.13.72

Lane 5 Lowther Lowther 1.48.29

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.00.41

Lane 1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.21.36

Lane 2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths Disq 

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.42.07

Lane 4 The Queen's The Queen's Disq 

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq 

Lane 6 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.02.81

 LANE

1 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 1.42.07 3

2 Lowther Lowther 1.48.29 4

3 St Richards St Richards 2.00.03 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 2.00.41 5

5 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.02.81 1

6 Meadlands Meadlands 2.12.93 6

7 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.12.94  

8 The Russell The Russell 2.13.72

9 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 2.19.15

10 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.21.36

11 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds Disq 

12 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths Disq 

13 The Queen's The Queen's Disq 

14 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's Disq 

15 Thomson House

16 Darell Primary

17 Kew Riverside

18 St Stephen's 

LANE LANE

1 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 1

2 St Richards St Richards 2

3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 3

4 Lowther Lowther 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 Meadlands Meadlands 6
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Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Thomson House

Lane 2 St Richards St Richards 2.05.11

Lane 3 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.58.37

Lane 4 Meadlands Meadlands 2.12.53

Lane 5 Kew Riverside

Lane 6 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.15.78

Lane 1 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.48.56

Lane 2 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq

Lane 3 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 2.00.31

Lane 4 The Russell The Russell 2.00.97

Lane 5 Lowther Lowther 2.06.08

Lane 6 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.56.15

Lane 1 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.08.35

Lane 2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.48.24

Lane 3 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 2.07.78

Lane 4 The Queen's The Queen's 1.46.91

Lane 5 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2.13.56

Lane 6 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.10.19

 LANE

1 The Queen's The Queen's 1.46.91 3

2 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 1.48.24 4

3 St Stephen's St Stephen's 1.48.56 2

4 St Osmund's St Osmund's 1.56.15 5

5 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1.58.37 1

6 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 2.00.31 6

7 The Russell The Russell 2.00.97

8 St Richards St Richards 2.05.11

9 Lowther Lowther 2.06.08

10 Sacred Heart Sacred Heart 2.07.78

11 Bishop Perrin Bishop Perrin 2.08.35

12 Orleans Primary Orleans Primary 2.10.19

13 Meadlands Meadlands 2.12.53

14 St Mary Magdalen's St Mary Magdalen's 2.13.56

15 St Richard Reynolds St Richard Reynolds 2.15.78

16 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity Disq

17 Thomson House

18 Kew Riverside

LANE LANE

1 Darell Primary Darell Primary 1

2 St Stephen's St Stephen's 2

3 The Queen's The Queen's 3

4 St Elizabeths St Elizabeths 4

5 St Osmund's St Osmund's 5

6 St. Edmunds St. Edmunds 6
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Event 20 Squadron Relay Final

Time Position

Lane 1 3.15.32 5

Lane 2 3.07.00 4

Lane 3 3.00.95 2

Lane 4 3.00.35 1

Lane 5 3.02.24 3

Lane 6 3.16.72 6
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